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o "Willows & Water Things" Come along to Black Flat (via Tills Drive) to take
% part in 2 marvellous River Experience. We will be finding out how many

¥ living things are in the rive;iust near the orchard and also inspecting the big Y

wetland near Skip Moyle. Alistair Traill will be the leader of the pack. We i

will be having a speakers from C.O.D.A.T. and Park Staff to excite you all on 1‘«

willow removal, river water quality and protection. PRIOR to this we plana )\

> and maFnifying glasses! Wear whatever you can get wet in. Picnic tea in the
orchard. Enquiries Park Office or Committee. - PN

hatchet job - ringbarking“t{he willows near the old orchard -BYO Tomahawk Q
~A
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6th Warrandyte Market (We need volunteers) -/ A

<1 Tth Fourth Hill Group 2:00-3:00 B Ry o Y
~y ¢+ 16th Committee Meeting -4,{
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¢« 17th Friends of the Koornong 10:00

* EVERY SATURDAY 9:00 Bradley Brigade
EVERY SATURDAY 9:00 Wandering Brogil A
EVERY SECOND SUNDAY 10:00 Stony Creek *
EVERY THURSDAY 10:00 Nursery Activities
Walk Thursday afternoon :
Bring Lunch
23rd Inaugural meetting of Friends of Tindals

Wildflower Reserve. 7:30pm See notice at
b Park
i
<3Z°," MARCH

'* v 3pd Friends of the Koornong 10:00

6th Warrandyte Market
ik 7th Fourth Hill Grog}) :
/£ €. 7th National Clean Up Day

All FOWSP Groups and areas
: Contact Fay Valcanis 844 2659
OTHER GROUP ACTIVITIES AS FOR
; -/ FEBRUARY £
¥l.:5 [ 19th Book Launch
1) 20th-21st Warrandyte Festival
7034 28th Successful Book Party in Folly
\ A
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f you are still wanting to buy a FOWSP badge please put your name on the list at the nursery al:d

lease state the type of badge you would lik in |
| s 846322)(1 A uld like. Orders are not taken after the 31st of March so get 1r;(g




COMMITTEE

Margaret Burke
Ian Burke

Gay Harris

Alec Manson

Pat Coupar
Judy Thomson
Gail Roche
Olive Walters
Joy Hildebrand
Shirley Mandemaker
Cathy Willis
Margaret Dimech

EDITORIAL STAFF
Ian Burke

Margaret Burke
Kym Docwra

Co-Ordinator
Editor
Secretary
Treasurer

Propagn Publication

Assist Secretary
Crafts Festival
Propagn Nursery

Folly Manager

 Editor

Assistant
Calendar Editor

844
844
844
844
844
844
722
846
844
844
844
844

844

844

876

1060
1060
1448
2557
1650
1590
1926
4729
2638
1895
1841
3812

1060
1060
3807

If you would like to advertise an event in the Calendar of
Events please contact Kym Docwra on 876 3807 by the 1st of
the month. There are no guarantees that your advertisement
will be in the calendar.
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DETAILS OF MEMBERS

NAMES (all of family, ages of children):

ON FOR MEMBERSHIP

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO:

ANY SPECIAL INTERRESTS?

ANY SUGGESTIONS?

FAMILY SUBSCRIPTION/SINGLE $10:00

DONATION:

SEND WITH CHEQUE TO PO BOX 220 WARRANDYTE

3113



