

Margaret Burke	Co-Ordinator	844	1060
Ian Burke	Editor	844	1060
Gay Harris	Secretary	844	1448
Alec Manson	Treasurer	844	2557
Pat Coupar	Propagn Publication		1650
Judy Thomson	Assist Secretary	844	1590
Gail Roche	Crafts Festival	722	1926
Olive Walters	Propagn Nursery	846	4729
Joy Hildebrand		844	2638
Shirley Mandemaker		844	1895
Cathy Willis		844	1841
Margaret Dimech	Folly Manager	844	3812
EDITORIAL STAFF			

Ian Burke	Editor	844 1060
Margaret Burke	Assistant	844 1060
Kym Docwra	Calendar Editor	876 3807

If you would like to advertise an event in the Calendar of Events please contact Kym Docwra on 876 3807 by the 1st of the month. There are no guarantees that your advertisement will be in the calendar.



## APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

DETAILS OF MEMBERS			
	of chi	ldron).	
NAMES (all of family, ages	of Chi.	ldren):	
		a a	
ADDRESS:			
TELEPHONE NO:	FAMILY	SUBSCRIPTION/SINGLE	\$10:00
ANY SPECIAL INTERRESTS?			
ANY SUGGESTIONS?			
DONATION:			
SEND WITH CHECKE TO DO BOY	7 220 WAT	DANDVTF 3113	